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Maritimes Regional Council 2021 – 2022
Regional Team
	Position
	Name
	Phone

	E-mail

	Regional Director
	Blair Cutcliffe
	902-894-4484
	abcutcliffe@gmail.com

	Regional Director Elect
	Sandy Reynolds
	902-695-2057
	reynolds.family22@gmail.com

	Past Regional Director
	Glenn MacDonald
	902-667-9574
	glenn.macdonaldns@gmail.com

	Regional Secretary
	Todd Robinson
	506-474-1668
	todd.robinson@nbed.nb.ca.

	Regional Treasurer
	Earl Foster
	902-892-1383
	edfoster@eastlink.ca

	Regional Director for Y Service Club Women
	Maureen Michaud
	
	maureen-michaud@hotmail.com

	RSD for ASF/YMCA & Endowment
	Thomas Trenholm
	902-694-2162
	ttrenholm@cumberlandcounty.ns.ca


	RSD for Brotherhood Fund & Travel
	Earl Foster
	902-892-1383
	edfoster@eastlink.ca

	RSD Communication
	Blair Cutcliffe
	902-894-4484
	abcutcliffe@gmail.com

	RSD International Affairs
	Thayne Jenkins
	902-439-4989
	thaynejenkins62@gmail.com

	RSD Leadership/EMC
	Terry MacDonald
	902-667-0572
	Macdonald.terry1@gmail.com

	RSD for Community Service/Youth
	Sandy Reynolds
	902-695-2057
	reynolds.family22@gmail.com

	Website Coordinate
	Mark Seymour
	902-497-8028
	mark.seymouir.ns@gmail.com 

	Supplies
	David Hall
	613-225-3882
	davidfhall@magma.ca



Maritimes Region Council 2021- 2022
Regional Presidents
	Club
	President
	Phone
	Email

	Capitals
	Dan Fitzgerald
	506-471-3031
	danfour@email.com

	Charlottetown
	Blair Cutcliffe
	902-388-8394
	abcutcliffe@gmail.com

	Cumberland
	Garth Rayner
	902-667-7047
	Garth.rayner@ns.sympatico.ca

	Epsilon
	Karen Robinson
	506-259-8129
	Karen.robinson@nbed.nb.ca

	Glace and Area
	Donnie Donovan
	902-842-1919
	ysmenclub@live.ca

	Marysville
	Clint Symonds
	506-410-1250
	clint.symonds@snb.ca

	Nashwaaksis
	Clinton Wall
	506-454-3515
	clintonwall1962@gmail.com

	Pictou Co.
	Sandy Reynolds
	902-695-2057
	reynolds.family22@gmail.com

	Saint John
	Roger Herrington
	506-631-9188
	weekendtoy@bellaliant.net

	Summerside
	Thayne Jenkins
	902-439-4989
	Thaynejenkins63@gmail.com

	Sydney-Riverview
	Ken Jones
	902-562-5824
	Kenjones1@bellaliant.net

	Woodstock
	Ivan Tomkins
	506-328-6036
	ivan@tompkinsservices.ca

	Area President
	Brian Minielly
	519-371-4608
	brianm@web.net
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